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² EXHIBIT 1
The Redistricting Advisory 
Committee met on June 11, 
2022 and revised their Final 
Proposed Plan.  The Revised 
Final Proposed Plan moves 
part of Bexar County voter 
precinct 1001 (Collins 
Garden NA) to District 5 and 
parts of precincts 2019 and 
2043 (Los Jardines NA) to 
District 6.



DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

137,0271 -4.51% 68.72% 23.65% 1.57% 2.49%143,494 3.57%

142,7042 -0.55% 57.64% 16.82% 2.35% 3.48%143,494 19.69%

137,9833 -3.84% 83.28% 10.82% 0.53% 1.47%143,494 3.89%

142,9044 -0.41% 81.96% 10.67% 1.16% 2.14%143,494 4.07%

136,4565 -4.90% 91.68% 5.24% 0.33% 0.97%143,494 1.78%

143,5246 0.02% 67.05% 19.32% 2.80% 3.34%143,494 7.50%

148,1697 3.26% 64.57% 24.01% 3.51% 3.05%143,494 4.86%

149,1438 3.94% 44.74% 34.04% 9.89% 4.31%143,494 7.01%

148,9349 3.79% 38.89% 45.75% 6.05% 4.35%143,494 4.95%

148,09810 3.21% 44.61% 40.53% 2.82% 4.37%143,494 7.67%

Ideal Size:
1,434,942Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

1,434,942 63.85% 23.41% 6.53% 3.17% 3.03%

8.84%

TOTAL:

1434942 / 10 = 143494

City of San Antonio: Revised Final Proposed Plan
June 11, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population

6/13/2022 8:41:46 AMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.45%109,804 65.63% 26.81% 3.48% 1.63%1
3.25%105,028 54.29% 19.41% 20.35% 2.70%2
1.41%102,266 81.17% 12.63% 4.14% 0.65%3
2.06%101,366 79.78% 12.34% 4.44% 1.39%4
0.91%101,255 90.90% 6.00% 1.88% 0.31%5
3.21%107,812 64.29% 21.61% 7.90% 2.98%6
2.80%115,580 62.11% 26.50% 4.85% 3.73%7
3.87%121,091 43.22% 36.48% 7.07% 9.34%8
3.75%115,479 36.44% 49.01% 4.93% 5.86%9
4.01%115,102 41.23% 44.21% 7.55% 3.00%10

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

1,094,783 3.29%6.66%26.21%61.02% 2.82%

City of San Antonio: Revised Final Proposed Plan 
June 11, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 16/13/2022 8:42:52 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

137,0271 -4.51% 68.72% 23.65% 3.57% 1.57% 0.38%143,494 94,165 32,410 4,886 2,157 85 0.06% 524 2,494307 0.22% 1.82%

142,7042 -0.55% 57.64% 16.82% 19.69% 2.35% 0.39%143,494 82,261 24,009 28,096 3,350 244 0.17% 557 3,806363 0.25% 2.67%

137,9833 -3.84% 83.28% 10.82% 3.89% 0.53% 0.31%143,494 114,913 14,935 5,372 733 49 0.04% 429 1,308239 0.17% 0.95%

142,9044 -0.41% 81.96% 10.67% 4.07% 1.16% 0.34%143,494 117,123 15,245 5,821 1,653 196 0.14% 492 2,100271 0.19% 1.47%

136,4565 -4.90% 91.68% 5.24% 1.78% 0.33% 0.23%143,494 125,099 7,152 2,429 453 53 0.04% 315 720235 0.17% 0.53%

143,5246 0.02% 67.05% 19.32% 7.50% 2.80% 0.44%143,494 96,228 27,724 10,761 4,015 234 0.16% 629 3,590340 0.24% 2.50%

148,1697 3.26% 64.57% 24.01% 4.86% 3.51% 0.37%143,494 95,669 35,578 7,197 5,205 121 0.08% 545 3,542313 0.21% 2.39%

149,1438 3.94% 44.74% 34.04% 7.01% 9.89% 0.45%143,494 66,725 50,767 10,460 14,745 182 0.12% 674 5,235339 0.23% 3.51%

148,9349 3.79% 38.89% 45.75% 4.95% 6.05% 0.43%143,494 57,920 68,141 7,365 9,008 179 0.12% 647 5,352303 0.20% 3.59%

148,09810 3.21% 44.61% 40.53% 7.67% 2.82% 0.48%143,494 66,064 60,017 11,361 4,171 224 0.15% 713 5,139403 0.27% 3.47%

1434942 / 10 = 143494Ideal Size:
1,434,942Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

1,434,942 916,167 63.85% 335,978 23.41% 93,748 6.53% 45,490 3.17% 3,113 0.22% 1,567 0.11% 5,525 0.39% 33,286 2.32%TOTAL:

8.84%

City of San Antonio: Revised Final Proposed Plan - June 11, 2022

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 6/13/2022 8:29:59 AM

6/13/2022 8:43:10 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 109,804 65.63% 3.48% 0.37%72,068 1,787 70 0.06% 40126.81% 3,825 1.63% 262 0.24% 1,957 1.78%29,434

2 105,028 54.29% 20.35% 0.37%57,020 2,831 176 0.17% 38619.41% 21,369 2.70% 303 0.29% 2,547 2.43%20,389

3 102,266 81.17% 4.14% 0.30%83,008 663 37 0.04% 30712.63% 4,229 0.65% 190 0.19% 910 0.89%12,918

4 101,366 79.78% 4.44% 0.31%80,865 1,404 172 0.17% 31712.34% 4,497 1.39% 223 0.22% 1,373 1.35%12,510

5 101,255 90.90% 1.88% 0.21%92,042 314 41 0.04% 2116.00% 1,907 0.31% 186 0.18% 479 0.47%6,075

6 107,812 64.29% 7.90% 0.42%69,315 3,211 187 0.17% 45621.61% 8,517 2.98% 288 0.27% 2,530 2.35%23,300

7 115,580 62.11% 4.85% 0.37%71,789 4,316 89 0.08% 42326.50% 5,607 3.73% 253 0.22% 2,471 2.14%30,627

8 121,091 43.22% 7.07% 0.44%52,337 11,315 123 0.10% 53236.48% 8,566 9.34% 266 0.22% 3,761 3.11%44,178

9 115,479 36.44% 4.93% 0.41%42,083 6,763 152 0.13% 46849.01% 5,696 5.86% 252 0.22% 3,461 3.00%56,596

10 115,102 41.23% 7.55% 0.45%47,455 3,454 189 0.16% 52344.21% 8,686 3.00% 359 0.31% 3,540 3.08%50,890

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.10%667,982 61.02% 286,917 26.21% 72,899 6.66% 36,058 3.29% 2,582 0.24% 1,236 0.11% 4,024 0.37% 23,0291,094,783TOTALS:

City of San Antonio: Revised Final Proposed Plan - June 11, 2022
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